
Cal State East Bay (1-0) -vs- Fresno Pacific (0-1)
01/22/2022 at Davis, CA (Schaal Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 01/22/2022
Time: 6:00 PM
Site: Davis, CA
Venue: Schaal Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cal State East Bay 7 8 3 2 20
Fresno Pacific 3 2 2 3 10

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:25 CSUEB G Luna Sarmiento
1st 7:01 FPU G Yvonne Orser
1st 6:45 CSUEB G-E Maddie Wittkowske
1st 6:03 CSUEB G Auriel Bill
1st 3:27 CSUEB G Bailey Barlow
1st 2:52 CSUEB G Adrien Van Dyke
1st 1:32 CSUEB G Auriel Bill
1st 1:03 FPU G-E Katie Bloom
1st 0:39 CSUEB G Bailey Barlow
1st 0:02 FPU G-E Rosemary Chapman
2nd 6:33 CSUEB G-E Caroline Vollmer
2nd 6:03 FPU G Emily Lopez-Ibarra
2nd 5:37 CSUEB G-E Maddie Wittkowske
2nd 4:57 FPU G Amy Zaninovich
2nd 3:45 CSUEB G Luna Sarmiento
2nd 3:17 CSUEB G Leti Mosqueda
2nd 2:39 CSUEB G Leti Mosqueda
2nd 2:14 CSUEB G Adrien Van Dyke
2nd 1:37 CSUEB G Bailey Barlow
2nd 0:27 CSUEB G Bailey Barlow
3rd 7:05 FPU G Tatum Benson
3rd 5:56 CSUEB G Hannah Peercy
3rd 5:35 FPU G Tatum Benson
3rd 2:41 CSUEB G-E Auriel Bill
3rd 0:51 CSUEB G-E Auriel Bill
4th 7:21 FPU G-E Rosemary Chapman
4th 6:28 FPU G Amy Zaninovich
4th 5:40 FPU G-E Emily Lopez-Ibarra
4th 4:27 CSUEB G-P Adrien Van Dyke
4th 2:06 CSUEB G Adrien Van Dyke

Team Statistics

CSUEB FPU
Shots 36 27
Goals 20 9
Assists 9 2
Points 29 11
Exclusions 13 9
Steals 10 7
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:13 CSUEB E Briana Ruiz
1st 1:06 CSUEB E Payton Bosque
1st 1:19 CSUEB E Jordan Jarandson
1st 4:15 FPU E Bella Alcazar
1st 6:46 FPU E Madison Jacques
2nd 1:22 CSUEB E Luna Sarmiento
2nd 4:21 CSUEB E Bailey Barlow
2nd 5:42 FPU E Madison Jacques
2nd 6:54 FPU E Bella Alcazar
2nd 7:46 FPU E Amy Zaninovich
3rd 0:38 CSUEB E Mala Neuman
3rd 1:25 CSUEB E Luna Sarmiento
3rd 2:25 FPU E Hannah Walker
3rd 3:02 FPU E Rosemary Chapman
3rd 5:37 CSUEB E Auriel Bill
3rd 6:25 CSUEB E Caroline Vollmer
4th 1:37 CSUEB E Mackenzie Russell
4th 4:27 FPU E-P B Jet Salazar-Lopez
4th 4:47 CSUEB E-P Payton Bosque
4th 5:54 CSUEB E Luna Sarmiento
4th 7:08 FPU E Tatum Benson
4th 7:25 CSUEB E Briana Ruiz
4th 7:38 CSUEB E Caroline Vollmer



Individual
 
 
Cal State East Bay 20

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1A Daniela Passoni 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
2 Bailey Barlow 7 4 0 4 1 0 0 0-0
3 Maddie Wittkowske 5 2 1 3 0 4 1 0-0
4 Hannah Peercy 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
5 Briana Ruiz 1 0 1 1 2 2 0 0-0
6 Mackenzie Russell 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
9 Jordan Jarandson 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0-0
10 Leti Mosqueda 4 2 1 3 0 0 0 0-0
11 Auriel Bill 5 4 2 6 1 1 2 0-0
12 Alina Hodges 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Adrien Van Dyke 5 4 1 5 0 1 3 1-0
14 Luna Sarmiento 2 2 1 3 3 0 2 0-1
15 Caroline Vollmer 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0-2
16 Payton Bosque 2 0 1 1 2 0 1 0-0

Totals 36 20 9 29 13 9 10 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Daniela Passoni 32:00 10 9

Totals 10 9

Fresno Pacific 10

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1B Jet Salazar-Lopez 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
2 Amy Zaninovich 5 2 0 2 1 0 2 1-1
4 Sam Dieterle 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
5 Rosemary Chapman 2 2 0 2 1 3 1 2-0
6 Courtney Belliotti 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Tatum Benson 7 2 0 2 1 4 2 0-0
9 Katie Bloom 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
11 Madison Jacques 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
15 Emily Lopez-Ibarra 3 2 1 3 0 0 2 0-0
16 Hannah Walker 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
23 Bella Alcazar 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0

Totals 27 9 2 11 9 10 7 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1B Jet Salazar-Lopez 32:00 20 6

Totals 20 6


